MEMO TO: Zoning Board of Appeals Members PagridMyers, Supervisor

Laura Wojtowicz, Dir. of Planning Town Boardekbers
Planning Board Members Kathleen Taber, Assess
Tim Sickles, Building Inspector Police Depagtmh
Legal Department New Hamburg Fire Department
Dutchess County Planning Dept. Fairview FiepBrtment
Leonard Splain, Fire Inspector Arlington Hbepartment
Engineering Department Susan Miller, Town Kler
FROM: Susan J. Pike, Zoning Administrator
RE: AGENDA: July 14, 2008 Zoning BoarfdAppeals Meeting at 7:00 p.m.
FIELD TRIP: July 9, 20081a00 p.m.
ADJOURNED:
1. RJG PROPERTIES, INC./PRECISION TUNE, 2555 SouthcdR@ane B-H. Grid # 6060-

02-994630-0000. Hearing to consider whether tokewa Special Use Permit, pursuant to
Article IX, Section 210-137.E(1) of the Town of Rythkeepsie Zoning Code, issued to
Precision Tune on October 23, 1989 to establisl@mnvehicle service facility on the
premises on the grounds that at least three waniatdf the Special Use Permit have occurred
and exist. TYPE Il

CARISSA RAUCH, 75 Clark Street, Zone R-20. Gri@#62-09-133552-0000. Requesting
a Special Use Permit under Article VIII, Sectior0292.Q.3 of Chapter 210, Zoning to
permit one commercial vehicle, not meeting thedaats as being able to park as of right, to
be parked in existing garage on the premis#§L | STED

BRICE J. PHILIP, 44 Cream Street, Zone R-20. @&rll63-04-998258-0000. Requesting
a Special Use Permit under Articles IV & VI, Sieets 210-16.C.3 & 210-51 of Chapter
210, Zoning to permit the hosting of horse showh&public on the premise&INLISTED

ZEID NESHEIWAT, 90 Crestwood Boulevard, Zone R-2Brid # 6162-16-874337-0000.
Hearing to consider whether to revoke the Specsal Bermits granted on May 10, 1993 and
May 20, 1996, to establish an accessory apartmestisting single-family dwelling and
subsequently for the expansion of the accessomgrapat in single-family dwelling on
premises at 90 Crestwood Boulevard, on the grothratghere exists violations of the
Special Use Permits and the Town Cod€¥.PE ||

SAXTON SIGN CORP. FOR TD BANKNORTH, 1850 South RpZone B-H. Grid #
6158-01-432889-0000. Requesting a variance otlertX, Section 210-127.D of Chapter
210, Zoning to permit a second wall sign on a cgrmyh on the west elevation and the
south elevation of the proposed buildindNL | STED

ROALD MALCOLM, 16 Ridge Road, Zone R-20. Grid #68204-577110-0000. Hearing
to consider whether to revoke a Special Use Peéssued to Roald Malcolm on June 11,
2007 to permit a commercial vehicle to be parked rasidential district exceeding the



height and weight limitations allowed as of rightlé& Ridge Road with the following
stipulations: 1) The commercial vehicle shall obé/parked at the property for a maximum
of 8 days per month. 2) The applicant has 3 motatlubtain the necessary permits to lease
the tractor with a hauling company, on the grouhds at least two violations of the Special
Use Permit have occurred and existY PE 11

7. EMMANUEL MARKUS, 487 Haight Avenue, Zone ATC. Gril6161-08-767775-0000.
Hearing to consider whether to revoke a SpecialRéenit, pursuant to Article XII, Section
210-149.N(1) of the Town of Poughkeepsie Zoning & assued to Emmanuel Markus on
July 9, 1984 to establish an automobile paintiagéhise on the premises, on the grounds
that at least three violations of the Special Userit have occurred and exisLY PE 11

8. DANIEL FRIEDMAN, 409 Vassar Road, Zone R-20. G#&259-01-085516-0000.
Requesting a variance of Article X, Section 210-236f Chapter 210, Zoning to permit a
3.5-foot side yard setback variance for an exisBng 15.5’ deck attached to a single-family
dwelling. TYPE 11

9. MARIE R. LASER, 77 Overocker Road, Zone R-20. Gti6261-01-302771-0000.
Requesting a variance of Article X, Section 210-236f Chapter 210, Zoning to permit a 5-
foot side yard setback variance for the constraatiban 11’ X 12’ kitchen addition to an
existing single-family dwelling.TYPE |1

10. CHANCE CASWELL, 25 Chestnut Street, Zone R-20. dG#i6162-10-452735-0000.
Requesting a variance of Article X, Section 210-236f Chapter 210, Zoning to permit a 6-
foot front yard setback variance, a 5-foot sidedysetback variance and a 2-foot side yard
setback variance for the construction of a 6’ X @Fén porch attached to an existing single-
family dwelling. TYPE |1

11.HECTOR ORREGO, 27 Kelsey Road, Zone R-20. Grid&2610-291563-0000.
Requesting a variance of Article X, Section 210-236f Chapter 210, Zoning to permit a
9.5-foot side yard setback variance and a 23.5ffoot yard setback variance for the
construction of a 144-square foot enclosed porchaah6-square foot covered porch, both
attached to an existing single-family dwellingY PE 11

12.JOHN QUIRK, 29 Marwood Drive, Zone R-20. Grid #58101-016917-00020. Requesting
a variance of Article X, Section 210-136.A of Crep210, Zoning to permit a 7.5-foot rear
yard setback variance for the construction of & 82’ covered deck attached to an existing
single-family dwelling. TYPE 1|

13.CARLOS A. ESPINOZA, 46 Camelot Road, Zone R-20id@&r6159-03-156480-0000.
Requesting a Special Use Permit under Articles IVI&, Sections 210-16.C.7 & 210-74 of
Chapter 210, Zoning to permit an office for clegnibusiness as a home occupation.
UNLISTED



14.CARLOS A. ESPINOZA, 46 Camelot Road, Zone R-20id@&r6159-03-156480-0000.
Requesting a Special Use Permit under Article \8B¢tion 210-92.Q(3) of Chapter 210,
Zoning to permit a commercial vehicle (a van) tqpheked on premises in residential
district. UNLISTED

15.JEFFREY & LORRAINE MACAULAY, 3 Pine Echo Drive, ZenR-20. Grid # 6162-02-
753985-0000. Requesting a variance of Article VBiéction 210-48 of Chapter 210, Zoning
to permit a 5.5-foot front yard setback variancd ar2.5-foot side yard setback variance for
the construction of a 16’ X 25’ shed above an @éxjstinderground garage located within the
front yard of a dwelling. TYPE 11

16.SIGN HERE SIGN COMPANY FOR MIRACLE FORD, 2250 SolRbad, Zone B-H. Grid
# 6159-01-273908-0000. Requesting a variance t€lanX, Section 210-127.C of Chapter
210, Zoning to permit a 29-square foot variancsigih area for a 129-square foot wall sign
affixed to the face of an existing structutdNL | STED

17.JOHN FRAZEE, 20 Lafko Drive, Zone R-20. Grid # @2862-988548-0000. Requesting a
variance of Article VIII, Section 210-107.C of Chap210, Zoning to permit a 5-foot
variance of rear yard setback for existing in-gbswimming pool. TYPE 11

PLANNING BOARD TO BE LEAD AGENCY:

1. Amolk, Inc., 2194 South Road
2. Walgreen/Dunkin’ Donuts, Route 44 & DeGarmo Road



